LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE

At the Special Election to be held on April 30, 2019 in the Towns, Villages, or City in Kenosha County, the following polling place locations will be used for the wards indicated:

COUNTY OF KENOSHA POLLING PLACES	POLLS OPEN 7:00 am - CLOSE 8:00 pm	
CITY OF KENOSHA	ADDRESS OF POLLING PLACE	WARDS
Immanuel Church	6009 Pershing Blvd. Kenosha WI	50,84,85
Journey Church	10700 75 th St. Kenosha WI	73,76,77,78,79,93,100
Kenosha Bible Church Gym	5405 67 th St. Kenosha WI	54,63,65,71,72,102,103
Kenosha Bible Church Conference Room	5405 67 th St. Kenosha WI	86,87
Kenosha Transit Facility	4303 39th Ave. Kenosha WI	45,68,69,70,82
KUSD Educational Support Center	3600 52 nd St. Kenosha WI	47,83
Messiah Lutheran Church	2026 22 nd Ave. Kenosha WI	20,21,22,92,94,101
Moose Lodge	3003 30 th Ave. Kenosha WI	23,24,25
Northside Library 1	500 27 th Ave. Kenosha WI	13,14,15,96
Prayer House Assembly of God	1525 24 th Ave. Kenosha WI	1,16,17,18,19,99
Springs at Kenosha Clubhouse	12742 71st St. Kenosha WI	74,75
St. Catherine Commons Senior Living Center	3524 7 th Ave. Kenosha WI	2,3,4,98
St. Paul's Lutheran Church	8760 37 th Ave. Kenosha WI	64
TOWN OF SOMERS		
Somers Village/Town Hall	7511 12th St. Somers WI	2
VILLAGE OF SOMERS		
Somers Village/Town Hall	7511 12th St. Somers WI	12
UW Parkside Sports Center	University Dr. Somers WI	5,6,7,8,9,10

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING YOUR POLLING PLACE, CONTACT THE MUNICIPAL CLERK

City of Kenosha - Debra Salas - 262-653-4020 **Somers –** Tim Kitzman - 262-859-2822

ALL POLLING PLACES ARE ACCESSIBLE TO ELDERLY AND DISABLED VOTERS.

Notice of Meeting of the Board of Canvassers

Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Canvassers will meet on Thursday, May 2, 2019 at 9:00 AM in the County Clerk's Office 1010 56th St. to certify the results of the Fall General Election. The meeting of the Board of Canvassers is subject to the state open meetings law.